## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OLD COURT BUILDING, PARLIAMENT STREET, **NEW DELHI – 110001**

F.No.47/10774/Sec-VI/T&C/RCS/2021/ CD No.107667235

То

The President/Secretary, Paramount Labour & Construction Co-operative Society Ltd. JG-II, 583, Vikas Puri, Ground Floor, New Delhi-110018

## Sub:-Intimation regarding registration of "Paramount Labour & Construction Cooperative Society Ltd." and forwarding of registered bye-laws thereof.

Sir,

It is hereby informed that a co-operative society under the name and style of "Paramount Labour & Construction Co-operative Society Ltd." at Regd. Office: JG-II, 583, Vikas Puri, Ground Floor New Delhi-110018 has been registered in the office of the Registrar Co-operative Societies at SI.No.10774/Section-VI/T-C/2021 dated 14.12.2021 under the Delhi Co-operative Societies Act, 2003. The Bye-laws filed by the society along with certificate have also been duly registered and enclosed herewith.

These issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority vide U.O. No.107667235 Spl. RCS dated 10.12.2021.

Yours faithfully,

(SANJAY JHA)

Dated: - 16/12/21

ASSTT. REGISTRAR (T&C)

Dated: -

Encl: As above

## F.No.47/10774/Sec-VI/T&C/RCS/2021/1929 Copy to: -

- 1. The Asstt. Registrar (Audit), O/o the RCS, Parliament Street, Old Court Building, New Delhi-110001, alongwith a copy of the registered Bye-Laws of the Society.
- The General Manger, Delhi State Co-operative Union Ltd., 31, Netaji Subhash Marg, 2. Darya Ganj, New Delhi – 110002 alongwith a copy of the registered Bye-Laws of the Society.
- 3. The Manager, Delhi State Co-operative Bank Ltd., 31, Netaji Subhash Marg, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110002
- A. The Asstt. Programmer (Computer Cell), O/o RCS, New Delhi-110001 to upload the details of the above said society on departmental website.

(SANJ ASSTT. REGISTRAR (T&C)